posichron®
Magnetostrictive Position Sensors
  PCQA22
Displacement sensor in square
profile for standard industrial
applications
 • Protection class IP64
• Also available with guided position

Order code
PCQA22 –  –  –  –  –
Order example:  PCQA22 – 1000 – I1 – P1A – L10 – M12
posichron®
PCQA22
DB-PCQA22-E-2020 / 1.1.1
3
PCQA22 - Magnetostricitve Position Sensor in square profile
Version with analog output, 2 channels
Specifications
   Order options, 2 channels
Measurement range 100 ... 5750 (in 10 mm increments)
other lengths upon request  100 ... 5750
Output 0 ... 10 V signal conditioner
U1 with alarm_HOLD
0.5 ... 10 V signal conditioner
U2 with alarm_LOW; U2 with alarm_HOLD
0.5 ... 4.5 V signal conditioner
U8 with alarm_LOW; U8 with alarm_HOLD
4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner (3 wire)
I1 with alarm_LOW; I1with alarm_HOLD
U1
U1/H
U2
U2/U; U2/H
U8
U8/U; U8/H
I1
I1/U; I1/H
Function and characteristics,
output 1
Position magnet 1, increasing
Position Magnet 1, decreasing
Difference magnet 1/2, increasing (2 magnets required)
Difference magnet 1/2, decreasing (2 magnets required)
P1A
P1D
DA
DD
Function and characteristics,
output 2
Position magnet 2, increasing (2 magnets required)
Position magnet 2, decreasing (2 magnets required)
Difference magnet 1/2, increasing (2 magnets required)
Difference magnet 1/2, decreasing (2 magnets required)
Velocity with direction detection (with 1 magnet only)
Velocity without direction detection (with 1 magnet
only)
 P2A
P2D
DA
DD
VZx.x 1)
VAx.x 2)
Resolution 16 bit f.s., min. 10 µm
Sampling rate Up to 1 kHz, depending on the measurement range
Linearity Ranges >500 mm:  ±0.10 % f.s.
  ±0.02 % f.s.
Ranges ≤500 mm:  ±0.5 mm
  ±0.2 mm
L10
L02

Order code
PCQA22 –  –  –  –  –  –
Order example:  PCQA22 – 1000 – I1 – P1A – VZ1.0 – L10 – M12
posichron®
PCQA22
4
DB-PCQA22-E-2020 / 1.1.1
1) VZx.x = velocity with direction detection (with 1 magnet only), in steps of 0.1 m/s
Example: VZ1.5 towards start position  towards end position
 -1.5 m/s 0 1.5 m/s
Output U2: 0.5 V 5.25 V 10 V
Output I1: 4 mA 12 mA 20 mA
2) VAx.x = velocity without direction detection (with 1 magnet only), in steps of 0.1 m/s
Example: VA1.5 towards start position  towards end position
 -1.5 m/s 0 1.5 m/s
Output U2: 10 V 0.5 V 10 V
Output I1: 20 mA 4 mA 20 mA
Accessories:
Connector cable (see page 23)
Position magnets (see page 12)
Mounting set (see page 11)
posichron®
PCQA22
DB-PCQA22-E-2020 / 1.1.1
www.asm-sensor.com 5
PCQA22 - Magnetostricitve Position Sensor in square profile
Version with digital output SSI
Specifications
Order options
Measurement range 100 ... 5750 (in 10 mm increments)
other lengths upon request
100 ... 5750
Resolution 5 / 10 / 20 / 50 / 100 µm 5 / 10 / 20 / 50 / 100
Output Synchronous serial interface (SSI) SSI
Output code Gray
Dual
G
D
Number of data bits 24 bit
25 bit
24
25
Sampling rate Up to 1 kHz, depending on the measurement range
Linearity Ranges >500 mm:  ±0.10 % f.s.
±0.02 % f.s.
Ranges ≤500 mm:  ±0.5 mm
±0.2 mm
L10
L02
L10
L02MM
Repeatability ±3 µm
Housing material AIMgSi1 / Zn / V4A
Protection class IP64 (connector version: with mating connector only)
Mounting Mounting set PCQA-BFS1
Connection Connector M12, 8 pin
Cable, standard length 2 m; other lengths upon request
M12
KAB2M
Temperature range -40 … +85°C
Shock DIN EN 60068-2-27:2010, 50 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration DIN EN 60068-2-6:2008, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
Order code
PCQA22 – – – / / ‒ –
Order example: PCQA22 – 1000 – 5 – SSI / G / 24 ‒ L10 – M12
Accessories:
Connector cable (see page 23)
Position magnets (see page 12)
Mounting set (see page 11)
posichron®
PCQA22
6
DB-PCQA22-E-2020 / 1.1.1
PCQA22 - Magnetostricitve Position Sensor in square profile
Version with digital output CANopen
Specifications
   Order options
Measurement range 100 ... 5750 (in 10 mm increments)
other lengths upon request  100 ... 5750
Output CANopen-Bus
CANopen-Bus with integrated terminating resistance
CAN SAE J1939
CAN SAE J1939-Bus with integrated terminating
resistance
CANOP
CANOP/R
CANJ1939
CANJ1939/R
Resolution 50 µm
Sampling rate Up to 1 kHz, depending on the measurement range
Linearity Ranges >500 mm:  ±0.10 % f.s.
  ±0.02 % f.s.
Ranges ≤500 mm:  ±0.5 mm
  ±0.2 mm
L10
L02
L10
L02MM
Repeatability ±3 µm
Housing material AIMgSi1 / Zn / V4A
Protection class IP64 (connector version: with mating connector only)
Mounting Mounting set PCQA-BFS1
Connection Connector M12, 5 pin
M12/CAN
Temperature range -40 … +85°C
Shock DIN EN 60068-2-27:2010, 50 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration DIN EN 60068-2-6:2008, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
Order code
PCQA22 –  –  –  –
Order example:  PCQA22 – 1000 – CANOP – L10 – M12/CAN
Accessories:
Connector cable (see page 24)
Position magnets (see page 12)
Mounting set (see page 11)
posichron®
PCQA22
DB-PCQA22-E-2020 / 1.1.1
7
Dimensions
Cable output
A – Start position
B – End position
C – Total length = Measurement length + 143 [5.630]
                                                                  (e.g. 243 [9.567])
D – Mounting set PCQA-BFS1
E – Measurement length (e.g. 100 [3.937])
Cable: outer diameter 5.2 mm ±0.2 mm
Wire cross sectional area 0.14 mm2
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
10,2 [0.402]
80 [3.150] E 63 [2.480]
46 [1.811]
58 [2.283]
C
  D
A
PCM AG5
B
PCM AG5 26 [1.024]
39 [1.535]
21 [0.827]
± 12 [0.472]

posichron®
PCQA22
8
DB-PCQA22-E-2020 / 1.1.1
Connector M12
A – Start position
B – End position
C – Total length = Measurement length + 143 [5.630]
                                                                  (e.g. 243 [9.567])
D – Mounting set PCQA-BFS1
E – Measurement length (e.g. 100 [3.937])
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
80 [3.150] E
26 [1.024]
58 [2.283]
46 [1.811]
A
PCM AG5
B
PCMAG5
10,2 [0.402]
  D
16 [0.630]
± 12 [0.472]

C
63 [2.480]
39 [1.535]
posichron®
PCQA22

Wire: cross sectional area 0.25 mm²
Cable diameter: 6.3 ±0.2 mm
 Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/8F/W - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/8F/W/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Connector cable M12, 8 pin
(straight coupling)
shielded connector  The 8-lead shielded cable is supplied
with a mating 8-pin M12 connector at one
end and 8 wires at the other end.
Available lengths are 2 m, 5 m and 10 m.
Wire: cross sectional area 0.25 mm²
Cable diameter: 6.3 ±0.2 mm
 Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/8F/G - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/8F/G/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Signal wiring
M12, 8 pin
Plug connection / cable color
1 2 3 4 5 6 7  8
white brown green yellow grey pink blue red
Applicable for cable carriers
Maximum movement speed 3 m/s
Maximum acceleration 5 m/s2
Minimum bending radius 10 x cable diameter
posichron®
PCQA22
24
DB-PCQA22-E-2020 / 1.1.1
Connector/bus cable M12, 5 pin CAN-Bus
 The 5-lead shielded cable is supplied with a female 5 pin
M12 connector at one end and a male 5 pin M12
connector at the other end.
Available lengths are 0.3 m, 2 m, 5 and 10 m.
Cable diameter: 6.7 ±0.2 mm
Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/5F/G - M12/5M/G - CAN
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/5F/G/69K - M12/5M/G/69K - CAN
 xM = length in m
T-connector for bus cable M12, 5 pin CAN-Bus
 Order code
 KAB - TCONN - M12/5M - 2M12/5F - CAN